Provincial Visitor Information Centres
Visitors Counselled, 2006 - 2015

IVIC(Halifax)*
Halifax Waterfront
Halifax Airport
Ambherst

Peggy's Cove
Port Hastings
Portland

Portland CAT

Bar Harbour

Bar Harbour CAT
Pictou
Confed/Hol.Island
Digby

Princess of Acadia
Yarmouth

Total Provincial VICs

% Change from previous year

2006
*closed
77,700
124,600
68,000
14,400
125,100

18,500
7,500
16,500
12,200
17,200

499,612

-17%

2007
*closed
99,500
192,800
65,500
18,200
106,700

4,500

5,700

9,700

2,600
17,300

4,100
16,100

9,200
14,400

566,300

14%

2008
*closed
100,800
201,600
60,400
22,000
98,700

3,300

3,700

7,500

2,000
16,600
10,500
15,600

6,600
13,300

562,500

-1%

2009
*closed
99,000
226,100
66,100
15,000
83,600

3,200

4,100

6,800

1,800
16,600

9,200
13,900

7,500
11,300

563,500

0%

2010
*closed
109,300
187,300
72,400
15,900
80,900

18,200
7,500
15,800
11,400
9,000

527,700

-6%

2011
*closed
80,600
169,900
65,200
15,600
71,600

15,000
7,500
12,500
10,600
5,800

454,100

-14%

2012
*closed
100,000
159,100
60,300
18,800
72,600

16,700
6,500
12,100
10,000
4,400

460,300

1%

2013
*closed
86,800
170,000
54,900
23,900
67,300

15,200
8,000
10,700
9,700
4,800

451,300

-2%

2014
*closed
87,200
147,900
57,000
29,900
64,800

14,300
7,700
12,400
9,900
10,700

441,700

-2%

2015
*closed
90,400
90,200
60,000
31,500
70,900




